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r&/W

Acting Commissioner of Education

August, 1997.1 of 
MU, day

Departrent at
the City of Albany, this

Bducation  
t

the State 
seal ofthe wt my hand and affix 

b&elf of the State
Education Department, do hereunto

the State of New York,
for and on 

Acting Commissioner of
Education of 
a=,

II.wxTmss WHEREOF, I, RICHARD IH 

yeare, in
accordance with the attached terms and conditions.
ABDEUIESSIH, is placed on probation for a period of five 

AsnI L.and said 8tayed,
the

revocation of said license, is
the execution of that denied, but 

ABDEU&SSIH  to practice as a physician
in the State of New York, is 

ASMI L. 
Mo.

147792, authorizing 

imrmby
ORDERED that the petition for restoration of License 

on July 18, 1997, it is 
mtsthe Board of takm by 

the
Professions, now, pursuant to action 

the Committee on recommenclation  of 

ABDELMESSIH,
2100 Donna Drive, Vestal, New York 13850, to practice as a

physician in the State of New York, was revoked by action of the
Board of Regents on January 15, 1993, and he having petitioned the
Board of Regents for restoration of said license, and the Regents
having given consideration to said petition, and having agreed with
and accepted the

AmI L.licemm of the 

97-66-60R

It appearing that 

.Dhvsician in the State of New York Case No

IN THE MATTER

of the

Application of ASMI L. ABDELKESSIH,
for restoration of his license to practice
as a 



amlgymcx~logy.obt8trics certifid in 
borrdir tlra phy~ictrsr & a mqmvi8ioa tW PlyLu frrCility,

At-tic18 288m at )rrcticam  t;o 1iriW k physician 88 a peacUe 

hiethat coaUtien  vlPd t)w with cxmditiom, ad trrrr stamdwd 
ttmuaMr yvrrr five porfd  of pro&&ion for a on pld bm 

-SIHApu L. said and stayad lioemme be M&id lmmcatiom of 
t&oxacution of t&et&t denied, but Iku York, be 

ABDELXBSSIH,  to practice as a physician in the
State of 

law1 L.
No. 147792,

authorizing 
that the petition for restoration of License 

va8
VOTED 

on July 10, 1997 it Rqmts 
to action taken by the Board ofthe Professions, now, pursuant 

the Committee
on 

tion of recomm&at&eacxeptod ancl 

wition, and

having agreed with 

Bagunts having given consideration to maid tba 
licenee,

and 
the Board of Regents for restoration of said 

having been revoked by action
of the Board of Regents on January 15, 1993, and he having
petitioned 

AMWM8SSIH,
2100 Donna Drive, Vestal, New York 13850, to practice as a
physician in the State of New York,

ASXI L.liceme of 

97-66-60R

It appearing that the 

Case No.



kOf+rSi~.")tha on 
Cmitteathe ,-tioLI of (ima Profe8siom8.

tmcm cmittaa n8rtign of ItcrpportaMrecao8

?a#ml.")lariev Pea ef the "Itecoas#nbrtiolaa (aam 
Paml.mviw Pea 02 8wmuaatieB  E8portardr

rrtliw.Pamelrrtrturation  Pser 

m/19/97

for

U/14/96

03/08/M

o+/or/!b,r

03/23/W

03/m/94

o&3

06/U/93

03/28)W

w/21)/03

10/W/81

follc#rs:fs as @VW&t* ef ohronalogn 
liocmw. maHiGal Bfr M re#tcWati(clrr foapsQitioara4 13050,

P&w YorkVe8ta1, Drive, Damma AkMlmeesih, 2186 Loca Atrf 

Berkwitr

AWalaemih

Attorney: Jeffrey 

Auf L. 

Mica1 License

Re:

the Professions
Application for Restoration of 

Comittee on 

Bdu,cation Department

Report of the 

YO2U
The State 

REU TFiE STATE OF TRl? UNIVERSITY OF 

97066-60R
March 19, 1997



$eptembor 21, 1994 to the Statelet-r of fn its 
putitiom  for restoration on

June 2, 1994.
s&mitt& his Abddmessih 

1994.

Dr. 

Much 23, rffectivo beean Orde Com~ission+r's 
theamI idu8tio#lr-foa:application tb dury voted to 

ReqentsBoard of the Much 10, 1994, deniad. On bs rsconsidsration  
farwlication that his rwammdad  ami 

criteri;
for reconsideration,

tba wt net h8d AMdmmrih  Dr. that determinsd  Welter) 
1994,February 21, 
tb8

varr-
referral to 

Mu8tiaea ruoamfurs -1icetiorr Abdelmemsih~s  c)a. thet 
&eci&dhofeseionelbisci~line ef Office tbs Dire&or of Rmcutiva 

?9nraw3catiom. iqoad thm rmmrsel of 
priortam ot racmm$QIatiab 

tbtanination and
appliad foeAMsr-urih Da. 

1993,Auqwt 18, uid 1-3 slmm 16, dated 1ettus m 

rev&d.license be that his A&B&  r-
upmm his significant

lapses of judgment and 
besed of negligence 

Abdrlmersih
guilty of eight counts 

femd Dr. Cammittea  ikrrfmg  tM s&cUtiq, In pZsctit%.
fr8ulWlsmtmmitting kbmKw, isdl, rqm=t f&ha sUhmitt~ a 

Abdelmessih guilty of willfullym. Health, found Departmnt of 
Chanatry) of the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct,

Leppert,

Abdelmessih  was
charged with willfully filing a false report, practicing the
profession fraudulently, practicing the profession of medicine with
negligence on more than one occasion, and moral unfitness to
practice the profession.

On December 17, 1991, the Hearing Committee (Briber, 

mieconduct and filed an
Amended Statement of Charges on July 22, 1991. Dr. 

the Department of Health
charged Dr. Abdelsessih with professional 

2

(See attached Report of the Regents
Review Committee.') 1991,



r..pply. Heshould that he but said discov.r.d,th8y 
false

information 
ths bocauaa of rasigm him to askad UHS AMel~ssih, 

rccMding to8qbmb.r 1887, 
uidthat~rm&pad

Dr.
In 

34. 
W3W.concentrat.  at to* Lour&s 

128s.
at 

la J.&mm City (UltS) in Swvicu 
Irq&ratoati8tOIllitdlkrlthla l ilbopit81 Lourdrn 

hempit
in 

f# 8ppli.d h that inbic8t.d  AbcM.mssih  
priviF&u

visgini8.Th8t prrtiri in 8ppropri8t8 tlm locrte 
ccnaldtbq 80 if 40 at-to cny weuldmlm tlmy tMt rqplicrb 

Barbwit1Qt. )udgmamt. summuy tb capy of cllitto8with  a tb 
earrldobtainaadprovi&thy AHdaeasihandk.lkVItQVit~~ if 
.-?&.jSW-S

Dr. 
ti8mgm.fw 1i.u. f0WM w.. h0.pit.l 

r...irrlwlwnr h. 1987 in vind1c.t.d 
w...a&# t.1 boq tha #J In Um mid that 

it.lr.va&d
7peivil.q...

Dr.Abd18la8mihr8pmt8aIt&tIwr8fm8&udtl&
his 

r..iqn.Rim t. ..ka hwpitrl tbo amdmahaftemudit,
signto otibmrm (#t ~hint, a e tm aln maid, ha day, lkwt '#'be 

intheepu8tigroa.nur8a forubothaxcsll.ctfnqlGustrihutims  
w8.Wb. Mu.. h..d .ctiq OIW -With 

8ft.eu kmuma4 .amlly 
r@.#l’,litth 

p.r.ma.lcrrrl)l8il#wlh.u..
8 

1981,ia llcI?epertdtlct, 
r;&p?

for14ym.r.i.tA.t
rilw8@wt..tat..ttu.bolll)itau,lo  
widthathrrumekedDr.Wmih viwild8.

Untin whatbppmad  up1.i.n aicadhiate hittee l Zbe 

naieina.8twdy in -tioa fxmtirrar4 cQaitiam1 amammtation  of 
m.1.0~th.camitt..withtb.C.~itt..b.h.$stubid.

tel;QL, uhiiae rrelicirm ef thi. ft.14 alrtnials in ^ibPltimml e8bw 
and- his with lBroq4t  JLawbmih Dr. Barlwitr.Jaffrry Hr. 

.tbrny,~1.~4 by his w..AM.Irmsih m. Y0rk stat*. 
mupihysicim in 8a a licmmBis rsstoratiom of Um fer p&ition 

oossidkr hisAM8lrwrssih  to Ami L. get with Dr.We) Ahearn, 
th. Professions (Duncan-Poitiu,the Committee on 19, 1997, 

on
March 

ofth.~at+ha~

licens. to practice restored.anb his 
Abdelmessih's petition for

restoration be granted 

2, 1996. In its report dated October 14,
1996, the Panel recommended that Dr.
Wu) convened on March 

The Peer Review Panel (Corbett, Barman,
Rovm (See attached report

of the Peer Review Panel.)
m th. .f 

k restored.reconrarnded that his medical license not 
mdicine and

Dr.‘AMelmessih  is remorseful of
the risks he placed on his patients by his practice of 

3

Education Department, the Office of Professional Medical Conduct
stated it was not convinced that 



thur. Additionally, theAbc¶elsessih's civil suit against 
in

Dr. 
centu IBdiCrlOh10 Valleyr8pr8sent8dvho 

th8
l ttormy

Gill8rsw8tu, tlbs k. frcrr onunicaticmstw cforvardod 
B.rkmuitr;Hr.rsqumt, Cmittoo's tha ro8pnm to In 

profs8sionrljournsls.gr8mirounds,anidsukcributom8ny  
attembdh88 professicm81 associations, nurkr of 

msint8ine his
membership in a 

-,odwatiom medicel ha8 taken continuing 
!kath8t Ik"itiiC8t.d privilm. b.jPit81 Qb’t8in lLbt cauld 

Bowcprcu,
if h. 

gywcomJyr Md -1cm  inwouldnotpracti~  ha that 
CaPritt..tha Wlmmaih tsld 

33.r.gmrt.dthsthisc#p+trrrrcy
Dr. gu.&iO@&.in rally nmmr W8. 

.swithJmpmbl.n..dparQ=d=
brlivui..298 .ndp.rf.n.dm8e.tbrn  mm.m.pit.linw-

e.d l tS.3.h.d bs 1991-93 dup4 that said !M uuwme.r.d.
lie....mv.ramur if hi. ia gynaeol~ .a ofb.t.tric8 pr.ctic. 

lik. t.umald tbatha n-ttoa t&o told ~lnsaih SW. 

b&y.I d.liv.rti vh.ah. thimq 
wmbrfrrlws8 a th8t it sd wue his life gyn~~lqy an8 0bt&rics 

lE.s.i4m#lb..ori- &a. llf3.t w-.x. 8cti.m my-, and his 
deeairrrto mt intend 414 br, that rt8tod H. 18wy.r.QCI his r.1i.d 

8addm wh8t t. know didn't Ibo background, th8t with his indicrrtsd 
AbMlsessihs&ml. Dr. OIigsI on. in colleg. and 

h8d
two children in 

mske a living since he h8d to Ulrt he respcmd.d  Awel8essih 
CtayuY,

Dr. 
v=Z’ti- t0 +ociiiSa th8t m b. why witt.. 

When asked by theofficcr.W performad in 
rm.d surgery

that couldn't be 
th. patient might brliver and 

wire to practice obstetrics and
gynecology without hospital privileges since you never knew when a
patient was ready to 

thrt it was difficult and not 
sridAbdalwssih are8, hallway, and laboratory area. Dr. 

'Offic. Practice Only" in his
reception 

th8t fro8 February 1988 until
December 1991 he posted signs stating 

Re indicated 
he did not have

hospital privileges.

Abdelsessih
said that ha had poor legal advice during that six-month period and
did not adequately inform his patients that 

practic.. Dr. 
tise period and that

was why he continued with his private 

Committee that he was led to believe his hospital
privileges would be restored within a short 

4

told the 



qmstion of liability.
th. Circuit Court on

the 
by judmt susmary d=age*, and was granted 

reinstatnmt of his privileges and
Abdelmtssih filed suit

against the hospital, seeking 
th8t Dr. Mr. Gillenwater indicates 

prsonnel.
Further, 

rocm op8rating th. all8ging mistreatment of camplaint  
Xedfcal Canter as a result of a

Abdelnsssih's privileges
were terminated at Ohio Valley 

Xr. Gillenwater states that Dr. 
Departwnt of

Health.
Hew York State 

Ward for
Professional Medical Conduct of the 
snterrd into evidence in the proceedings of the State 

R8rch,
1985, in the Circuit Court of Ohio County, W.st Virginia, which was

dry of 22rtd entered on the 
coanittee received from the Office of Professional Discipline, a
portion of the Decision and Order 

5



maidgyrmmlogy, ud okt.tric. bo8rd certified in 
SuQUViSi0S of a physicianth. un4.r f8Cility 28 Artiale 

Mphysici8m at pr8sti0s as a sh811 only rpplimmt I9mt 

.rsa

l .

#wob.tiaNb~ th.pswi.d4bf  .f fir.ttu.m.th. the 
thmhte m mabittui tbaabovatok aaidpmof of 

Do8M of Regents;tb bY 8pplic8nt upon bpwd b++n 
~iom8lyh8vm Uhidr-oy finrr0 8Vhy b..mid spplic.mt 

lrrrt&.iY.t.r.gicrty,rarlm.t  2)Y..kurl&.. 
st8W0fRwinUb. ps0fW.i.8 

tb.t.ppu.nt~..t..gmg4iatk
ylia.at~airpi..8m.lth,tb.t M 
peo6ftitnomwY9clr~li..at.ubmit.uritta rrrl... 

curr.mtly~i~vitlrtlrruYm,i..pplic.e th.t 1) 
canhe,?r.f...ia%.1ndiolrl  eb offic. 
-iimlth; .f mpwtnmc s&M. 

crradlarYl@yS.m@ mky d 12234 HI? w, R.M l lssa, 
4ir.Pmf...i.m.l3Miorlc.a&&,  offiaef Dix.ut~, 

DqmxtnM0fm.lth,8-mmum4tst2b.n.uraaStmWL.
mIto 80tifis.ti0s rr1tt.n SUmit s&811 rvglisut mm& Is.

18w governing applicant's profession;tha 
pruerilml bywsu#wt ef standards the uith cwplianm 

sbllbe
in 
~t~li~,gnviy~~isd~f~~ti~,  

t&s
following:

a.

coqliance with whether l pplicrmt is in d.termining  
purpmm ofotharwis. as to said visits, for the agr.88 

erplgesD.partmnt of Wealth, unless said l&u York State the 
Ibdicsl Conduct ofProfassiona1 selected by the Office of ami 

esployee ofrake quarterly visits to an 

UDBLU88IIl

1. That applicant shall 

AS8I L. 

Bxhibit "A"



ndics1-.
Fr~fessicmslQffiw  of tb Birector of the to pricticr  

sqervisiaa  of applicant'sabove-m.nti0n.d t regrrrdimg  
sirrwnths,-8vrry rogmrt, shrll submit a .q~~~isor 
tb8t uid8sd nrpur1s.r uid requmsted by tim 

sqmrvism at anyslrid ta, rewtis  available ouch m8k8 
sbsll also be required

to 
applic88t prsctice and applicazbt's 

r8g8rd tohospital charts in rmzords  and office 
applicant's  patients

records, 
sup.rvisor of revi.w by said 

selsctiorw andran&urn SupsrVision shall include the 
Collauct.

Said 
Hdiczal thy Office of Professional 

by the
Director of 

vriting, 

3

supervising physician and said setting to be selected by
applicant and previously approved, in 


